

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(13333)
(2) (2) (3)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(55511611111111111111111111111111111111
0.07.4.4.504.5
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





600338631476

01/02/20--01020--003 \*\*25.00

02/20/20--01005--010 \*\*25.00

## HAND ARENDALL HARRISON SALE LLC

35008 EMERALD COAST PARKWAY ■ SUITE 500 ■ DESTIN, FLORIDA 32541 (850) 650-0010 ■ Facsimile: (850) 424-5093

December 30, 2019

## **VIA REGULAR U.S. MAIL:**

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Lane Holdings, LLC and B&J Family Holdings, LLC - Articles of Merger

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find the enclosed check #: 227050 in the amount of \$25.00 to cover the costs associated with filing the enclosed Articles of Merger for Florida Limited Liability Company for the two (2) above-referenced entities. Thank you for assistance with this!

If you have any questions or need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact our office at (850) 460-3697.

Thank you,

Alanghal

Jessica N. Campfield, FRP

Paralegal to Jane E. Kerrigan, Esq.

jeampfield@handtirm.com



January 30, 2020

JANE 35008 EMERALD COAST PKWY STE 500 DESTIN, FL 32541

SUBJECT: B&J FAMILY HOLDINGS, LLC

Ref. Number: L20000000335

We have received your document for B&J FAMILY HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The fee to file articles of merger is \$25.00 per entity. As such, an additional fee of \$25.00 is due.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Rebekah White Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

> PEGEIVEN 1 PEB 0 7 2020

Letter Number: 320A00002257

BY: .....

## COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations							
	inas II (	С					
SUBJECT: B&J FAMILY HOIO	Name of Surviving Party						
The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s)	are submitted for	filing.					
Please return all correspondence concerning th	is matter to:						
Jane							
Contact Person		_					
Hand Arendall Harrison	Sale						
Firm/Company							
35008 Emerald Coast Parkway, 8	Suite 500						
Address							
Destin, FL 32541							
City, State and Zip Coo	le	_					
jkerrigan@handfirm.com	n						
E-mail address: (to be used for future as		fication)	-				
For further information concerning this matter,	please call: _at (850	65(	) <u>-</u> 0010				
				1 1			
Name of Contact Person	Are	a Code	Daytime Tele	phone Numbe			
☐ Certified copy (optional) \$30.00							
STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building	Amen Divisi	ING AD dment Se on of Cor Box 6327					

Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/14)

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Lane Holdings, LLC	South Carolina	limited liability company
<b>SECOND:</b> The exact name, form/entity ty	pe, and jurisdiction of the <u>sur</u>	viving party are as follows:
Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
B&J Family Holdings, LLC	Florida	limited liability company

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

The merger was approved by all Members and Managers of B&J Family Holdings, LLC. The merger was approved in accordance with the laws of South Carolina of all the membership interest in Lane Holdings, LLC. As a result of the merger, James C. Lane and Barbara J. Brandt will have interest holder liability under 605.1023(1)(b).

<u>FOU</u>	RTH: Please check one of the b	oxes that apply to survivin	g entity: (if applicab	le)					
<b></b>	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.								
<b>2</b>	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.								
<b>2</b>	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.								
This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Florida Statutes is:									
	H: This entity agrees to pay any r. 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F		ghts the amount, to w	hich members are entit	led under				
	H: If other than the date of filing			ch cannot be prior to no	r more than 90				
days a	fter the date this document is file	d by the Florida Departme	ent of State:						
Januar	y 1, 2020								
as the	If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the NTH: Signature(s) for Each Par	Department of State's rec		quirements, this date w	ill not be listed				
				Typed or Printed					
	of Entity/Organization:	Signature(s):	D-D 11	Name of Individua					
Lane I	Ioldings, LLC	O.C. Jane	DIBrandt	Managing Memb	er				
B&J F	amily Holdings, LLC	d.C. Jan	BJBrandt BJBrandt	Manager					
Corpo	rations:	Chairman, Vice Chairma (If no directors selected,	•						
	neral partnerships: Signature of a general partner or authorized person								
	ida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners								
	lorida Limited Partnerships: d Liability Companies:	Signature of a general pa Signature of an authorize							
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Con	npany: \$25.00	For each Cor	poration:	<b>\$</b> 35.00				
	For each Limited Partnership:	\$52.50		neral Partnership:	\$25.00				
	For each Other Business Entity			opy (optional):	\$30.00				